Field Equipment Controller (FEC) Series Catalog Page
Code No. LIT-1900346
Issued June 2018
Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
The Field Equipment Controller (FEC) Series products are
programmable controllers that can be switched between BACnet®
MS/TP and N2 communications protocols. When they are used as
BACnet MS/TP devices, they are BACnet Application Specific

MS-FEC2621-0
1 This model is currently only available in Europe. Contact your local Johnson Controls representative for more information.
Table 3: FEC Series for Smoke Control Ordering Information
DescriptionProduct Code Number1,2
10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC, FC and SA Bus, with Mounting BaseMS-FEC1611-1U
10-Point Field Equipment Controller with 2 UI, 1 BI, 3 BO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support; with Mounting BaseMS-FEU1610-0U
17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC, FC and SA Bus, with Mounting BaseMS-FEC2611-0U
2Field Equipment Controller (FEC) Series Catalog Page
Table 3: FEC Series for Smoke Control Ordering Information
DescriptionProduct Code Number1,2
17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support; Integral Display
and 6-Button Navigation Touchpad
MS-FEC2621-0U
17-Point Field Equipment Controller with 6 UI, 2 BI, 3 BO, 2 AO, and 4 CO; 24 VAC; FC and SA Bus Support; with Mounting
Base
MS-FEU2610-0U
1 These devices are UL/ULC 864 Listed, File S4977, 10th Edition UUKL/ORD-C100-13 UUKLC Smoke Control System. These devices must be ordered in a
Smoke Control UUKL listing.
2 All field controllers in a smoke control system must be mounted in Johnson Controls custom or standard UL 864 panels or in panels that are ordered from
Johnson Controls. If these field controllers are used with panels that are not supplied by Johnson Controls, they are not compliant with the UL 864 10th Edition
UUKL/ORD-C100-13 UUKLC Smoke Control System listing.
Accessories
Table 4: FEC Accessories
DescriptionProduct Code Number
Refer to the Mobile Access Portal Gateway Catalog Page (LIT-1900869) to identify the appropriate product for your region.Mobile Access portal (MAP)
Gateway1
Local Controller Display: Refer to Local Controller Display Product Bulletin (LIT-12011273) for more information.MS-DIS1710-0
Wireless Commissioning Converter with Bluetooth TechnologyMS-BTCVT-11
Cable Replacement Set for the MS-BTCVT-1 or the NS-ATV7003-0; Includes One 5 ft (1.5 m) Retractable CableMS-BTCVTCBL-7001
Refer to the WRZ Series Wireless Room Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12011653) for specific sensor model descriptions.WRZ Series Wireless Room
Sensors1
This system is used for installations that only support BACnet MS/TP. Refer to the WNC1800/ZFR182x Pro Series Wireless
Field Bus System Product Bulletin (LIT-12012320) for a list of available products.
ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field
Bus System1
Refer to the NS Series Network Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12011574) for specific sensor model descriptions.NS Series Network Sensors
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 92 VA, Foot Mount, 30 in. Primary Leads and 30 in. Secondary
Leads, Class 2
Y64T15-01
Transformer, 120 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Foot Mount (Y65AS), 8 in. Primary Leads and 30 in. Secondary